Tuition and Fee Rate History
Loyola University New Orleans

6.5% 6.4%
25,096 23,468

12.6% 13.1%

19,212

% Increase 2.3% 1.9% 0.7% 4.5% 4.7% 5.4% 5.7% 5.6%
Total Tuition and Fees $ 38484 $ 37580 $ 36,870 $ 36,610 $ 34952 $ 33,302 $ 31,504
2017 2015-2016 2 2015 2013-2014 2012-2013  2011-12
Tu g & 17M & 16M & 15M & 14M & 13M & 12M
Tuition / Semester: $ $ $ $ $
Rate Structure: (Traditional 12-20 hours; Non-Traditional 13-20 hours)

Continuing Students entered Fall 2005 & after E 18,469 18,107 17,752 17,752 16,923 16,133 15,234 14,385 13,584 12,816 12,205 12,205
Continuing Students Entered prior to Fall 2005 D n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 14,950 14,117 13,330 12,576 11,977 11,977 11,406 10,660
Continuing Students Entered 2003-04 C n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 13,853 13,081 12,341 11,753 11,753 11,193
Continuing Students Entered 2002-03 B n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 12,637 11,933 11,258 10,722 10,722 10,211 9,725 9,350
Undergraduate Entering Prior to Fall 2002 A n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 11,486 10,846 10,233 9,745 9,745 9,281 8,839 8,499
Undergraduate/Semester (12-20 Hours) 8,094
Part-Time Day/Hour (Under 12 Hours) 1,052 1,032 1,012 1,012 965 920 869 821 775 731 696 696 663 631 601 572
Overload Fee (Over 20 Hours) 1,052 1,032 1,012 1,012 965 920 869 821 775 731 696 696 663 631 601 572
Non-Traditional Undergraduate Part-time (under 13 hours) 526 516 506 506 482 460 434 410 321 303
LIEP
Full Session - 15 weeks fall/spring; 8 weeks summer 4,500
Half Session - 8 weeks fall/spring; 4 weeks summer 2,250
Graduate School Tuition/Hour *
Communications n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 626 591 563 563 536 511 487 464
Education, Counseling 818 818 818 818 780 744 702 663 626 591 563 563 536 511 487 464
Education, Other n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 402 379 361 361 344 328 312 297
Math Teaching n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 402 379 361 361 344 328 312 297
Religious Studies n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 402 379 361 361 344 328 312 297
Business-MBA New & Continuing entered O5F & after E 1,005 1,005 1,005 1,005 958 958 905 855 807 761 725
Business Administration (MBA) Continuing Evening St. A 1,005 1,005 1,005 1,005 958 958 821 775 732 690 657 657 626 596 568 541
Business Administration (MBA) Full-Time 775
JD/MBA Full-Time/New Full-Time * 775
JD/MBA Full-Time/New Evening * (entered O5F & after) C 1,005 1,005 1,005 1,005 958 958 905 885 807 761 725
JD/MBA Continuing Evening St. * (entered prior to 05F) (o} 1,005 1,005 1,005 1,005 958 958 821 775 732 690 657
Music 818 818 818 818 780 744 702 663 626 591 563 563 536 511 487 464
Nursing 818 818 818 818 780 744 702 *663 407 384 365 365 348 SR 2ily 464
Nursing: On-line Continuing 818 818 818 818 780 744 702 663 467 441
Nursing: On-line New Students 818 818 818 818 780 744 702 663 584 551
Criminal Justice 818 818 818 818 780 744 702 663 506 477 455 455 433 412 392 373
Quality Management n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 854 806 768 768 731 696 663 631
LIM On Campus 409 409 409 409 390 372 351 331 268 252 240 240 229 218 208 198
LIM Outreach 859 859 859 352 336 320 8511 331 268 252 240 240 229 218 208 198
LIM Extension 352 352 352 352 336 320 351 331 268 252 240 240 229 218 208 198
Law School Tuition/Hour
Law/Hour New & Continuing Entered Fall 2003 or after c 1,336 1,366 1,366 1,366 1,302 1,241 1,172 1,107 1,045 986 939 939 903 860
New & 2nd Year Students - Full-time 3-year program 21,000 21,000
New & 2nd Year Students - Full-time 4-year program 15,750 15,750
Law/Hour Continuing Students Entered prior to Fall 2003 A n/a n/a n/a 1,093 1,032 975 919 876 876 842 802 764 728
JD/MBA New & Continuing Entered Fall 2003 or after * © n/a n/a n/a 1,172 1,107 1,045 986 969
JD/MBA Continuing Students Entered prior to Fall 2003 * A n/a n/a n/a 1,093 1,032 975 919 876

Summer Session:

Undergraduate/Hour 692 692 692 692 692 692 692 653 617 582 554 n/a 528 503 479 456
Evening B.A./Hour 692 692 692 692 692 692 692 653 617 582 554 n/a 528 503 479 456
Evening Div. Undergraduate Part-time (under 13 hrs) 526 516 506 506 482 460 434 410 321 303 289
City College/Hour n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 289 275 262 250 238
Graduate School Tuition/Hour *
Communications n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 626 591 563 563 536 511 487 464
Education, Counseling 818 818 818 818 780 744 702 663 626 591 563 563 536 511 487 464
Education, Other n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 402 379 361 361 344 328 312 297
Math Teaching n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 402 379 361 361 344 328 312 297
Religious Studies n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 402 379 361 361 344 328 312 297
Business-MBA New & Continuing entered 05F & after E 1,005 1,005 1,005 1,005 958 958 905 855 807 761 725
Business Administration (MBA) Continuing Evening St. A 821 775 732 690 657 657 626 596 568 541
Business Administration (MQM) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 854 806 768 768 731 696 663 631
Music 818 818 818 818 780 744 702 663 626 591 563 563 536 511 487 464
Nursing 818 818 818 818 780 780 702 *663 407 384 365 365 348 331 315 315
Criminal Justice 818 818 818 818 780 780 702 663 506 477 455 455 433 412 392 BiE]
LIM On Campus 409 409 409 409 390 372 351 331 268 252 240 240 229 218 208 198
LIM Outreach 409 409 409 409 390 372 851 S 268 252 240 240 229 218 208 198
LIM Extension 352 352 352 352 336 320 351 331 268 252 240 240 229 218 208 198
LIM Extension - Scotland 859 859 352 352 336 320 2lsil 331 268 252 240 240 229 218 208 198
Law/Hour New & Continuing Entered Fall 2003 or after C 1,366 1,366 1,366 1,366 1,302 1,241 1,172 1,107 1,045 986 939 939 903 860
Law/Hour Continuing Students Entered prior to Fall 2003 A n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1,093 1,032 975 919 876 876 842 802 764 728

Source: Office of Student Finance. Add/Drop fees discontinued 1994 Fall.

* Beginning 1998 Fall, graduate school tuition varies by program

* Beginning 2002 Fall, undergraduate tuition varies by year of entry (tuition differential plan implemented)

* Beginning 2007F Rate Structure changed from (A&S, BA, MU 12-20 hrs; City 13-20 hrs), to Traditional 12-20 hours; Non-Traditional 13-20 hours)
*2007 Fall, JD/MBA Charged according to where course in taken (CBA or Law) and tuition varies by year of entry

* Nursing 2009F one time adjustment.



Student Center Fee (Full-Time)
Student Center Fee (Part-Time)
Student Center Fee (Summer Full/Part-Time)
SGA Fee (Full-Time)
SGA Fee (Part-Time)
Athletic Fee (Full-Time)
Athletic Fee (Part-Time)
Technology Fee (Full-Time)
Technology Fee (Part-Time)
Publication/Yearbook (Fall Semester Only, Full-Time)
Publication/Yearbook (Fall Semester Only, Part-Time)
Student Success Center Fee-Undergrad students only
Student Success Center Fee-Undergrad students only
Career Development Fee (Full-Time)
Career Development Fee (Part-Time)
New Full-Time Students:
FYE/SYE Engagement Fee
Orientation Fee (New Full-Time Students)
Graduation/Commencement Fee
Contingent Fees:
Late Registration Fee
Late Payment Fee
Communications Major Fee (per semester)
MSN Clinical Practicum Fee (per course)
Add/Drop Fee (Transaction)
Lab Fee, per course ( Varies by Course)
Study Abroad Fee** (per session)

Tuition and Fee Rate History
Loyola University New Orleans

2016-2017 2015-2016 2014-2015 2013-2014 2012-2013

250
100
500

varies
300

250
250
275

50
250
100
500

50,75,100
300

250
250
275

50
250
100
500

50,75,100
300

250
250
275

250
100
500

50, 75, 100
300

250
250
275

250
100
500

50, 75, 100
300

2011-12

250
250
250

50
250
100
500

50, 75, 100
250

250
250
250

50
250
100
500

50, 75, 100
250

150
250

50
250
100
500

50, 75, 100
250

2008-09

150
250

20
100
100
500

50, 75, 100
250

2007-08

150
250

20
100
100
500

50, 75, 100
250

2006-07

150
250

20
100
100
500

75

150
250

20
100
100
500

75

150
250

20
100
100
500

75

2003-04

150
250

20
100
100
500

75

2002-03

150
250
100
500

75

150
250

20
100

75

Residence Hall Fees

Residence Hall

Biever (Double)

Biever (Single)

Buddig (Double)

Buddig (Single)

Cabra (Double)

Cabra (Single)

Carrollton Hall Suites (Double)

Carrollton Hall Suites (Single)

Carrollton Hall Apartment (Double)

Carrollton Hall Apartment (Single)

Thomas Hall (Double)

Thomas Hall (Single)

Residence Council Fee (Semester)

Summer Residence: Biever Hall
Five-Week Session (Double)
Five-Week Session (Single)
Six-Week Session (Double)
Six-Week Session (Single)
Seven-Week Session (Double)
Seven-Week Session (Single)
Eight-Week Session (Double)
Eight-Week Session (Single)
Nine-Week Session (Double)
Nine-Week Session (Single)
Ten-Week Session (Double)
Ten-Week Session (Single)

Summer Residence: New Hall Apartments
Five-Week Session (Double)
Five-Week Session (Single)
Six-Week Session (Double)
Six-Week Session (Single)
Seven-Week Session (Double)
Seven-Week Session (Single)
Eight-Week Session (Double)
Eight-Week Session (Single)
Nine-Week Session (Double)
Nine-Week Session (Single)
Ten-Week Session (Double)
Ten-Week Session (Single)

Residence Council Fee (Session)

3,685
4,770
3,685
4,770
4,417
4,793
3,812
4,770
4,417
4,793

30

1,220
1,585
1,464
1,902
1,708
2,219
1,952
2,536
2,196
2,853
2,440
3,170

n/a
nla
n/a
n/a
n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
n/a
n/a
nla

10

3,685
4,770
3,685
4,770
4,417
4,793
3,812
4,770
4,417
4,793

30

1,220
1,585
1,464
1,902
1,708
2,219
1,952
2,536
2,196
2,853
2,440
3,170

n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
nla

10

3,685
4,770
3,685
4,770
4,417
4,793
3,812
4,770
4,417
4,793

30

1,220
1,585
1,464
1,902
1,708
2,219
1,952
2,536
2,196
2,853
2,440
3,170

n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
n/a
n/a
nla
n/a
nla

10

3,595
4,654
3,595
4,654
4,309
4,676
3,719
4,654
4,309
4,676

30

1,190
1,545
1,428
1,854
1,666
2,163
1,904
2,472
2,142
2,781
2,380
3,090

n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
nla

10

3,427
4,437
3,427
4,437
2,842
3,929
3,545
4,437
4,108
4,458

30

1,135
1,475
1,362
1,770
1,589
2,065
1,816
2,360
2,043
2,655
2,270
2,950

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
nla

10

3,233
4,186
3,233
4,186
2,681
3,707
3,344
4,186
3,875
4,206

30

1,010
1,310
il 212
1,572
1,414
1,834
1,616
2,096
1,818
2,358
2,020
2,620

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
nla
n/a
n/a

10

3,050
3,949
3,050
3,949
2,529
3,497
3,155
3,949
3,656
3,968

30

950
1,230
1,140
1,476
1,330
1,722
1,520
1,968
1,710
2,214
1,900
2,460

n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
n/a
n/a
nla
n/a
nla

10

2,877
3,725
2,877
3,725
2,386
3,299
2,976
3,725
3,449
3,743

30

900
1,160
1,080
1,392
1,260
1,624
1,440
1,856
1,620
2,088
1,800
2,320

n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
nla

10

2,714
3,514
2,714
3,514
2,251
3,112
2,808
3,514
3,254
3,531

30

900
1,160
1,080
1,392
1,260
1,624
1,440
1,856
1,620
2,088
1,800
2,320

n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

10

2,714
3,514
2,714
3,514
2,251
3,112
2,808
3,514
3,254
3,531

30

850
1,100
1,020
1,320
1,190
1,540
1,360
1,760
1,530
1,980
1,700
2,200

n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
nla

10

2,553
3,350
2,553
3,350
2,118
2,928
2,642
3,306
3,061
3,322
2,642
3,306

30

850
1,100
1,020
1,320
1,190
1,540
1,360
1,760
1,530
1,980
1,700
2,200

n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
nla
n/a
nla

10

2,553
3,350
2,553
3,350
2,118
2,928
2,642
3,306
3,061
3,322

30

800
1,045

960
1,254
1,120
1,463
1,280
1,672
1,440
1,881
1,600
2,090

n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
n/a
n/a
nla
n/a
nla

10

2,432
3,190
2,432
3,190
2,076
2,872
2,566
3,210
2,972
3,226

30

800
1,045

960
1,254
1,120
1,463
1,280
1,672
1,440
1,881
1,600
2,090

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
nla

10

2,315
3,130
2,315
3,130
2,035
2,815
2,490
3,100
2,885
3,115

15

760
1,000

912
1,200
1,064
1,400
1,216
1,600
1,368
1,800
1,520
2,000

n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
nla

10

2,185
2,950
2,185
2,950
1,950
2,705
2,350
2,925
2,720
2,940

15

725

975

870
1,170
1,015
1,365
1,160
1,560
1,305
1,755
1,450
1,950

n/a
nla
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
nla
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

2,079
2,806
1,874
2,600
1,874
2,600
2,260
2,785
2,614
2,826

15

685
925
822
1,110
959
1,295
1,096
1,480
1,233
1,665
1,370
1,850

n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
nla
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
nla



Tuition and Fee Rate History
Loyola University New Orleans

2017 2015-2016 2014-2015 2013-2014 2012-2013  2011-12 2009-10  2008-09
Meal Plan Fees * & 17M & 16M & 15M & 14M & 13M & 12M & 09M
Freshmen
19 meals/week (includes $125 in Wolf Bucks) 2,887 2,689 2,615 2,467 2,358 2,232 2,114 2,006 1,953
15 meals/week (includes $400 in Wolf Bucks) 2,614 2,456 2,395 2,336 2,246 2,142 2,044 1,951 1,905
12 meals/week (includes $660 in Wolf Bucks) 2,414 2,288 2,241 2,194 2,122 2,040 1,962 1,888 1,852
14 meals/week (includes $660 in Wolf Bucks) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1,831
12 meals/week (includes $660 in Wolf Bucks) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1,800
12 meals/week (includes $660 in Wolf Bucks) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1,769
Upperclass residential students only may select above or:
$500 Wolf Bucks only (minimum junior or senior level) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 500
$750 Wolf Bucks only (minimum sophomore level) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 750
$1500 Wolf Bucks only (plus 5% bonus, actual $1575) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1,500
$2000 Wolf Bucks only (plus 5% bonus, actual $2100) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2,000
50 Block w/$500 Wolf Bucks 1,008 993 977 955 930 906 883 857 815
75 Block w/500 Wolf Bucks 1,266 1,211 1,191 1,169 1,138 1,103 1,069 1,037 1,002 950
100 Block w/$500 Wolf Bucks 1,513 1,441 1,413 1,385 1,344 1,297 1,245 1,209 1,162 1,100
9 Meals per week + 75 meal block (includes $600 wolf bucks) 2,678 2,529
Commuter Wolf Bucks (min. required plan for day UG commuters) 250
5 Meals (includes $600 in Wolf Bucks) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1,551 1,551 1,515 1,479 1,454 1,429
7 Meals (includes $600 in Wolf Bucks) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1,573 1,573 1,535 1,500 1,473 1,448
9 Meals (includes $600 in Wolf Bucks) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1,613 1,613 1,574 1,537 1,509 1,483
50 Meal Block ($600 in Wolf Bucks) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1,000 1,000
5 Meals (includes $400 in Wolf Bucks) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1,351 1,351 1,315 1,279 1,254 1,229
7 Meals (includes $400 in Wolf Bucks) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1,373 1,373 1,335 1,300 1,273 1,248
9 Meals (includes $400 in Wolf Bucks) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1,413 1,413 1,374 1,337 1,309 1,283
50 Meal Block ($600 in Wolf Bucks) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 800 800

19 Meal Plan (Full)
19 Meal Plan (Discount)
14 Meal Plan (Full)
14 Meal Plan (Discount)
10 Meal Plan (Full)
10 Meal Plan (Discount)

Source: Office of Student Finance. Add/Drop fees discontinued 1994 Fall. File: T&FSCHED.xls
* Beginning 2007 Fall, meal plan semester price structure revised

*1999 Fall, meal plan semester price structure also revised

** Beginning 2007 Fall



Tuition and Fee Rate History
Loyola University New Orleans

% Increase 5.8% 4.8% 3.8% 4.5% 5.5% 5.9% 6.3% 7.9% 4.1% 6.9% 10.2% 12.8% 9.0% 10.9% 11.0% 9.3%
Total Tuition and Fees $ 15481 $ 14582 $ 13882 $ 13354 §$ $ 12,051 $ 11,345 $ 10625 $ 9,785 $ $ 8,733 $ 7,845 $ 6,839 $ $ $ 4,933
1999-00 1998-99  1997-98 1995-96  1994-95  1993-94  1992-93 1988-89

Tu i Cohort & 00M & 99M & 98M & 96M & 95M & 94M & 93M & 89M
Tuition / Semester:
Rate Structure: (Traditional 12-20 hours; Non-Traditional 13-20 hours)

Continuing Students entered Fall 2005 & after E
Continuing Students Entered prior to Fall 2005 D
Continuing Students Entered 2003-04 [}
Continuing Students Entered 2002-03 B
Undergraduate Entering Prior to Fall 2002 A
Undergraduate/Semester (12-20 Hours) 7,495 7,070 6,733 6,474 6,225 5,883 5,550 5,200 4,785 4,600 4,274 3,850 3,352 3,050 2,710 2,414
Part-Time Day/Hour (Under 12 Hours) 530 500 476 458 440 414 390 365 336 323 300 270 225 204 180 160
Overload Fee (Over 20 Hours) 530 500 476 458 440 414 390 365 336 828] 300 270 225 204 180 160
Non-Traditional Undergraduate Part-time (under 13 hours)
LIEP
Full Session - 15 weeks fall/spring; 8 weeks summer
Half Session - 8 weeks fall/spring; 4 weeks summer
Graduate School Tuition/Hour * 494 475 450 424 397 365 351 326 294 246 224 200
Communications 429 405 386 494
Education, Counseling 429 405 386 494
Education, Other 275 259 247 494
Math Teaching 275 259 247 494
Religious Studies 275 259 247 494
Business-MBA New & Continuing entered O5F & after E
Business Administration (MBA) Continuing Evening St. A 501 473 450 494
Business Administration (MBA) Full-Time
JD/MBA Full-Time/New Full-Time *
JD/MBA Full-Time/New Evening * (entered O5F & after) C
JD/MBA Continuing Evening St. * (entered prior to 05F) c
Music 429 405 386 494
Nursing 429 405 386 371
Nursing: On-line Continuing
Nursing: On-line New Students
Criminal Justice
Quality Management 584 551 525 494
LIM On Campus 275 259 247 494
LIM Outreach 275 259 247 494
LIM Extension 275 259 178 171
Law School Tuition/Hour
Law/Hour New & Continuing Entered Fall 2003 or after Cc
New & 2nd Year Students - Full-time 3-year program
New & 2nd Year Students - Full-time 4-year program
Law/Hour Continuing Students Entered prior to Fall 2003 A 674 635 611 588 565 535 505 473 435 410 377 340 302 275 240 210
JD/MBA New & Continuing Entered Fall 2003 or after * c
JD/MBA Continuing Students Entered prior to Fall 2003 * A
_summer Session- [ . ____ ____ ____ _____ ____ ____ _____ |
Undergraduate/Hour 422 398 398 379 364 350 330 312 292 270 300 300 270 158 144 130
Evening B.A./Hour 422 398 398 379 364 350 330 &z 292 270 291 240 189 135 N/A N/A
Evening Div. Undergraduate Part-time (under 13 hrs)
City College/Hour 220 207 207 197 190 190 180 180 175 161 155 144 130 118 107 98
Graduate School Tuition/Hour * 494 475 450 424 397 365 351 326 294 246 224 200
Communications 429 405 386
Education, Counseling 429 405 386
Education, Other 275 259 247
Math Teaching 275 259 247
Religious Studies 275 259 247
Business-MBA New & Continuing entered 05F & after E
Business Administration (MBA) Continuing Evening St. A 501 473 450
Business Administration (MQM) 584 551 525
Music 429 405 386
Nursing 429 405 386
Criminal Justice 345
LIM On Campus 275 259 247
LIM Outreach 275 259 247
LIM Extension 275 259 247
LIM Extension - Scotland 275 259 247
Law/Hour New & Continuing Entered Fall 2003 or after [}
Law/Hour Continuing Students Entered prior to Fall 2003 A 674 635 611 588 565 535 505 473 435 410 377 340 302 275 240 210

Source: Office of Student Finance. Add/Drop fees discontinued 1994 Fall.

* Beginning 1998 Fall, graduate school tuition varies by program

* Beginning 2002 Fall, undergraduate tuition varies by year of entry (tuition differ
* Beginning 2007F Rate Structure changed from (A&S, BA, MU 12-20 hrs; City
*2007 Fall, JD/MBA Charged according to where course in taken (CBA or Law)
* Nursing 2009F one time adjustment.



Tuition and Fee Rate History
Loyola University New Orleans

1999-00 1998-99  1997-98  1996-97  1995-96  1994-95 1993-94  1992-93  1991-92 1988-89 1986-87
Student Fees

Student Center Fee (Full-Time)
Student Center Fee (Part-Time)
Student Center Fee (Summer Full/Part-Time)
SGA Fee (Full-Time)
SGA Fee (Part-Time)
Athletic Fee (Full-Time)
Athletic Fee (Part-Time)
Technology Fee (Full-Time)
Technology Fee (Part-Time)
Publication/Yearbook (Fall Semester Only, Full-Time)
Publication/Yearbook (Fall Semester Only, Part-Time)
Student Success Center Fee-Undergrad students only
Student Success Center Fee-Undergrad students only
Career Development Fee (Full-Time)
Career Development Fee (Part-Time)
New Full-Time Students:
FYE/SYE Engagement Fee

Orientation Fee (New Full-Time Students) 150 150 150 150

Graduation/Commencement Fee 250

Contingent Fees:
Late Registration Fee 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Late Payment Fee 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Communications Major Fee (per semester)

MSN Clinical Practicum Fee (per course)

Add/Drop Fee (Transaction) 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Lab Fee, per course ( Varies by Course) 75

Study Abroad Fee** (per session)

Residence Hall Fees . __.__________________________________________________________________________________________________|

Residence Hall

Biever (Double) 2,018 1,749 1,690 1,630 1,580 1,535 1,490 1,445 1,405 1,405 1,364 1,263 1,148 1,020 1,020 918
Biever (Single) 2,724 2,427 2,345 2,265 2,200 2,137 2,075 2,005 1,942 1,942 1,885 1,745 1,586 1,410 1,410 1,146
Buddig (Double) 1,819 1,749 1,690 1,630 1,580 1,535 1,490 1,445 1,405 1,405 1,364 1,263 1,148 1,020 1,020 964
Buddig (Single) 2,524 2,427 2,345 2,265 2,200 2,137 2,075 2,005 1,942 1,942 1,885 1,745 1,586 1,410 1,410 1,330
Cabra (Double) 1,819 1,749 1,690 1,630 1,580 1,535 1,490 1,445 1,405 1,445 1,403 1,299 1,181 1,050 1,050 990
Cabra (Single) 2,524 2,427 2,345 2,265 2,200 2,137 2,075 2,005 1,942 1,996 1,938 1,794 1,631 1,440 1,440 1,358
Carrollton Hall Suites (Double) 2,194 2,110
Carrollton Hall Suites (Single) 2,704 2,600
Carrollton Hall Apartment (Double) 2,538 2,440
Carrollton Hall Apartment (Single) 2,704 2,600

Thomas Hall (Double)
Thomas Hall (Single)

Residence Council Fee (Semester) 15 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 5 5 5 5]
Summer Residence: Biever Hall
Five-Week Session (Double) 650 685 650 525 500 495 490 475 425 425 425 410 382 270 290 290
Five-Week Session (Single) 875 845 800 725 700 690 675 650 585 585 585 570 525 370 400 400
Six-Week Session (Double) 780 822 780 630 600 594 588 570 510 510 510
Six-Week Session (Single) 1,050 1,014 960 870 840 828 810 780 702 702 702
Seven-Week Session (Double) 910 959 910 735 700 694 686 665 595 595 595 574 532
Seven-Week Session (Single) 1,225 1,183 1,120 1,015 980 966 945 910 819 819 819 798 735
Eight-Week Session (Double) 1,040 1,096 1,040 840 800 792 784 760 680 680 680 656 607 428
Eight-Week Session (Single) 1,400 1,352 1,280 1,160 1,120 1,104 1,080 1,040 936 936 936 912 840 594
Nine-Week Session (Double) 1,170 1,233 1,170
Nine-Week Session (Single) 1,575 1,521 1,440
Ten-Week Session (Double) 1,300 1,370 1,300
Ten-Week Session (Single) 1,750 1,690 1,600
Summer Residence: New Hall Apartments
Five-Week Session (Double) n/a 790 750
Five-Week Session (Single) n/a 845 800
Six-Week Session (Double) n/a 948 900
Six-Week Session (Single) n/a 1,014 960
Seven-Week Session (Double) n/a 1,106 1,050
Seven-Week Session (Single) n/a 1,183 1,120
Eight-Week Session (Double) n/a 1,264 1,200
Eight-Week Session (Single) n/a 1,352 1,280
Nine-Week Session (Double) n/a 1,422 1,350
Nine-Week Session (Single) n/a 1,521 1,440
Ten-Week Session (Double) n/a 1,580 1,500
Ten-Week Session (Single) n/a 1,690 1,600

Residence Council Fee (Session) 15 10 10



Tuition and Fee Rate History
Loyola University New Orleans

2000-01 1999-00 1998-99  1997-98 96-97  1995-96  1994-95 93-94  1992-93  1991-92 1 1988-89 1987-88  1986-87  1985-86

Meal Plan Fees * & 01M & 00M & 99M & 98M & 97M & 96M & 95M & 94M & 93M & 92M & 91M & 89M & 88M & 87M & 86M
Freshmen

19 meals/week (includes $125 in Wolf Bucks)

15 meals/week (includes $400 in Wolf Bucks)

12 meals/week (includes $660 in Wolf Bucks)

14 meals/week (includes $660 in Wolf Bucks)

12 meals/week (includes $660 in Wolf Bucks)

12 meals/week (includes $660 in Wolf Bucks)
Upperclass residential students only may select above or:

$500 Wolf Bucks only (minimum junior or senior level)

$750 Wolf Bucks only (minimum sophomore level)

$1500 Wolf Bucks only (plus 5% bonus, actual $1575)

$2000 Wolf Bucks only (plus 5% bonus, actual $2100)

50 Block w/$500 Wolf Bucks

75 Block w/500 Wolf Bucks

100 Block w/$500 Wolf Bucks

9 Meals per week + 75 meal block (includes $600 wolf bucks)

Commuter Wolf Bucks (min. required plan for day UG commuters)

5 Meals (includes $600 in Wolf Bucks) 1,429 1,379

7 Meals (includes $600 in Wolf Bucks) 1,448 1,396

9 Meals (includes $600 in Wolf Bucks) 1,483 1,429

50 Meal Block ($600 in Wolf Bucks)

5 Meals (includes $400 in Wolf Bucks) 1,229 1,179

7 Meals (includes $400 in Wolf Bucks) 1,248 1,196

9 Meals (includes $400 in Wolf Bucks) 1,283 1,229

50 Meal Block ($600 in Wolf Bucks)

19 Meal Plan (Full) 1,320 1,285 1,250 1,170 1,215 1,170 1,095 1,035 973

19 Meal Plan (Discount) 1,250 1,170 n/a 1,190 1,135 1,075 1,015 n/a

14 Meal Plan (Full) 1,280 1,240 1,205 1,130 1,170 1,165 1,050 990 918

14 Meal Plan (Discount) 1,205 1,130 n/a 1,130 1,080 1,020 960 n/a

10 Meal Plan (Full) 1,230 1,195 1,160 1,090 1,100 1,050 985 930 863

10 Meal Plan (Discount) 1,160 1,090 n/a 1,065 1,005 955 900 n/a

Source: Office of Student Finance. Add/Drop fees discontinued 1994 Fall. File:
* Beginning 2007 Fall, meal plan semester price structure revised

*1999 Fall, meal plan semester price structure also revised

** Beginning 2007 Fall



% Increase 9.8%

Total Tuition and Fees $ 4,476 $ 4,036
984-85  1983-84

Tu Cohort & 85M & 84M

Tuition / Semester:

Rate Structure: (Traditional 12-20 hours; Non-Traditional 13-20 hours)
Continuing Students entered Fall 2005 & after
Continuing Students Entered prior to Fall 2005
Continuing Students Entered 2003-04
Continuing Students Entered 2002-03
Undergraduate Entering Prior to Fall 2002
Undergraduate/Semester (12-20 Hours) 2,195 1,975
Part-Time Day/Hour (Under 12 Hours) 145 130
Overload Fee (Over 20 Hours) 145 130
Non-Traditional Undergraduate Part-time (under 13 hours)

LIEP

Full Session - 15 weeks fall/spring; 8 weeks summer
Half Session - 8 weeks fall/spring; 4 weeks summer

Graduate School Tuition/Hour * 182 165
Communications
Education, Counseling
Education, Other
Math Teaching
Religious Studies
Business-MBA New & Continuing entered O5F & after E
Business Administration (MBA) Continuing Evening St. A
Business Administration (MBA) Full-Time
JD/MBA Full-Time/New Full-Time *

>mOOm

JD/MBA Full-Time/New Evening * (entered O5F & after) C
JD/MBA Continuing Evening St. * (entered prior to 05F) c
Music

Nursing

Nursing: On-line Continuing
Nursing: On-line New Students
Criminal Justice
Quality Management
LIM On Campus
LIM Outreach
LIM Extension

Law School Tuition/Hour
Law/Hour New & Continuing Entered Fall 2003 or after Cc
New & 2nd Year Students - Full-time 3-year program
New & 2nd Year Students - Full-time 4-year program
Law/Hour Continuing Students Entered prior to Fall 2003
JD/MBA New & Continuing Entered Fall 2003 or after *
JD/MBA Continuing Students Entered prior to Fall 2003 *

Summer Session: L ]

190 2,450/SEM.

>0>

Undergraduate/Hour 120 110

Evening B.A./Hour N/A N/A

Evening Div. Undergraduate Part-time (under 13 hrs)

City College/Hour 90 85
Graduate School Tuition/Hour * 182 165

Communications
Education, Counseling
Education, Other
Math Teaching
Religious Studies

Business-MBA New & Continuing entered 05F & after E
Business Administration (MBA) Continuing Evening St. A
Business Administration (MQM)
Music
Nursing

Criminal Justice
LIM On Campus
LIM Outreach
LIM Extension
LIM Extension - Scotland
Law/Hour New & Continuing Entered Fall 2003 or after [}
Law/Hour Continuing Students Entered prior to Fall 2003 A 190 1,800/SEM.

Source: Office of Student Finance. Add/Drop fees discontinued 1994 Fall.

* Beginning 1998 Fall, graduate school tuition varies by program

* Beginning 2002 Fall, undergraduate tuition varies by year of entry (tuition differ
* Beginning 2007F Rate Structure changed from (A&S, BA, MU 12-20 hrs; City
*2007 Fall, JD/MBA Charged according to where course in taken (CBA or Law)
* Nursing 2009F one time adjustment.

Tuition and Fee Rate History
Loyola University New Orleans



Student Fees

Student Center Fee (Full-Time)
Student Center Fee (Part-Time)
Student Center Fee (Summer Full/Part-Time)
SGA Fee (Full-Time)
SGA Fee (Part-Time)
Athletic Fee (Full-Time)
Athletic Fee (Part-Time)
Technology Fee (Full-Time)
Technology Fee (Part-Time)
Publication/Yearbook (Fall Semester Only, Full-Time)
Publication/Yearbook (Fall Semester Only, Part-Time)
Student Success Center Fee-Undergrad students only
Student Success Center Fee-Undergrad students only
Career Development Fee (Full-Time)
Career Development Fee (Part-Time)
New Full-Time Students:
FYE/SYE Engagement Fee
Orientation Fee (New Full-Time Students)
Graduation/Commencement Fee
Contingent Fees:
Late Registration Fee
Late Payment Fee
Communications Major Fee (per semester)
MSN Clinical Practicum Fee (per course)
Add/Drop Fee (Transaction)
Lab Fee, per course ( Varies by Course)
Study Abroad Fee** (per session)

Residence Hall Fees _

Residence Hall

Biever (Double)

Biever (Single)

Buddig (Double)

Buddig (Single)

Cabra (Double)

Cabra (Single)

Carrollton Hall Suites (Double)

Carrollton Hall Suites (Single)

Carrollton Hall Apartment (Double)

Carrollton Hall Apartment (Single)

Thomas Hall (Double)

Thomas Hall (Single)

Residence Council Fee (Semester)

Summer Residence: Biever Hall
Five-Week Session (Double)
Five-Week Session (Single)
Six-Week Session (Double)
Six-Week Session (Single)
Seven-Week Session (Double)
Seven-Week Session (Single)
Eight-Week Session (Double)
Eight-Week Session (Single)
Nine-Week Session (Double)
Nine-Week Session (Single)
Ten-Week Session (Double)
Ten-Week Session (Single)

Summer Residence: New Hall Apartments
Five-Week Session (Double)
Five-Week Session (Single)
Six-Week Session (Double)
Six-Week Session (Single)
Seven-Week Session (Double)
Seven-Week Session (Single)
Eight-Week Session (Double)
Eight-Week Session (Single)
Nine-Week Session (Double)
Nine-Week Session (Single)
Ten-Week Session (Double)
Ten-Week Session (Single)

Residence Council Fee (Session)

1984-85
& 85M
33

19

8

10

5

100

842
1,052
884
1,220

260
360

1983-84
& 84M
33

19

8

10

5

100

752
940
790
1,090

225
275

Tuition and Fee Rate History
Loyola University New Orleans



1984-85  1983-84
Meal Plan Fees * & 85M & 84M

Freshmen
19 meals/week (includes $125 in Wolf Bucks)
15 meals/week (includes $400 in Wolf Bucks)
12 meals/week (includes $660 in Wolf Bucks)
14 meals/week (includes $660 in Wolf Bucks)
12 meals/week (includes $660 in Wolf Bucks)
12 meals/week (includes $660 in Wolf Bucks)
Upperclass residential students only may select above or:
$500 Wolf Bucks only (minimum junior or senior level)
$750 Wolf Bucks only (minimum sophomore level)
$1500 Wolf Bucks only (plus 5% bonus, actual $1575)
$2000 Wolf Bucks only (plus 5% bonus, actual $2100)
50 Block w/$500 Wolf Bucks
75 Block w/500 Wolf Bucks
100 Block w/$500 Wolf Bucks
9 Meals per week + 75 meal block (includes $600 wolf bucks)
Commuter Wolf Bucks (min. required plan for day UG commuters)
5 Meals (includes $600 in Wolf Bucks)
7 Meals (includes $600 in Wolf Bucks)
9 Meals (includes $600 in Wolf Bucks)
50 Meal Block ($600 in Wolf Bucks)
5 Meals (includes $400 in Wolf Bucks)
7 Meals (includes $400 in Wolf Bucks)
9 Meals (includes $400 in Wolf Bucks)
50 Meal Block ($600 in Wolf Bucks)
19 Meal Plan (Full)
19 Meal Plan (Discount)
14 Meal Plan (Full)
14 Meal Plan (Discount)
10 Meal Plan (Full)
10 Meal Plan (Discount)

Source: Office of Student Finance. Add/Drop fees discontinued 1994 Fall. File:
* Beginning 2007 Fall, meal plan semester price structure revised

*1999 Fall, meal plan semester price structure also revised

** Beginning 2007 Fall

Tuition and Fee Rate History
Loyola University New Orleans



